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June 22, 2018 
 
 

Immediate End-of-Sale Notification for WLAN 9132 and 9144 
 

Access Points. 
 
 
 

This updated End of Sale notification is intended to announce the immediate effectivity of the previously 
announced End of Sale for WLAN 9132 and 9144 Access Points.  The prior notice indicated 6/30/2018 End 
of Sale, however Extreme has no remaining inventory of these parts.  The parts described in this document 
are no longer available from Extreme Networks.  The affected models and material codes are listed below. 

 
 

End of Sale Product List 
 

Order Code Long Description 

WAB910001-E6 WLAN 9100 WALL MOUNTING BRACKET 

WAB910004-E6 ENCLOSURE 12X12X6, LATCH LOCK 

WAB910005-E6 ENCLOSURE 14X12X6, KEY LOCK 

WAP913200-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R00 US & CANADA 

WAP913200-E6A WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R00 US & CAN (INV) 

WAP913201-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R01 TAIWAN 

WAP913202-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R02 MEXICO 

WAP913203-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R03 COLUMBIA 

WAP913204-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R04 SAUDI ARABIA 

WAP913205-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R05 CHINA 

WAP913206-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R06 EU & EFTA 

WAP913206-E6A WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R06 EU (INV) 

WAP913207-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R07 ISRAEL 

WAP913208-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R08 AUSTRALIA 

WAP913209-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R09 UAE 

WAP913210-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R10 SOUTH KOREA 

WAP913211-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R11 INDIA 

WAP913212-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R12 JORDAN 

WAP913213-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R13 NEW ZEALAND 

WAP913214-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R14 THAILAND 
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WAP913215-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R15 JAPAN 

WAP913216-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R16 DOMINICAN REP. 

WAP913217-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R17 BAHAMAS 

WAP913218-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R18 QATAR 

WAP913219-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R19 INDONESIA 

WAP913220-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R20 EGYPT 

WAP913221-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R21 BAHRAIN 

WAP913222-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R22 LEBANON 

WAP913225-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R25 CHILE 

WAP913226-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R26 HONG KONG 

WAP913227-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R27 PERU 

WAP913228-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R28 VENEZUELA 

WAP913229-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R29 ARGENTINA 

WAP913230-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC2X2 R30 BRAZIL 

WAP913231-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R31 BRUNEI 

WAP913232-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R32 KUWAIT 

WAP913233-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R33 MALAYSIA 

WAP913234-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R34 OMAN 

WAP913235-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R35 PHILIPPINES 

WAP913236-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R36 SINGAPORE 

WAP913237-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R37 SOUTH AFRICA 

WAP913238-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R38 TRINIDAD 

WAP913239-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R39 TURKEY 

WAP913240-E6 WAP 9132 N/AC 2X2 R40 RUSSIA 

WAP913241-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac2X2 R41 MACAU 

WAP913243-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R43 VIETNAM 

WAP913246-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R46 MOROCCO 

WAP913247-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R47 KENYA 

WAP913248-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R48 ALGERIA 

WAP913249-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R49 NIGERIA 

WAP913250-E6 WAP 9132 n/ac 2X2 R50 GHANA 

WAP914400-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R00 US & CANADA 
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WAP914400-E6A WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R00 US & CANADA (MSMI) 

WAP914400-E6ED WAP9144 WAVE 2 R00 US & CAN (EDUC) 

WAP914401-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R01 TAIWAN 

WAP914402-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R02 MEXICO 

WAP914403-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R03 COLUMBIA 

WAP914404-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R04 SAUDI ARABIA 

WAP914405-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R05 CHINA 

WAP914406-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R06 EU & EFTA 
 
 

WAP914406-E6A 

WLAN 9144 INDOOR ACCESS POINT, 802.11ac WAVE 2, DUAL 

RADIO 4X4 MU-MIMO, OMNI-DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA, 

INTEGRATED WIRELESS CONTROLLER, R06 EU & EFTA (MSMI) 

WAP914407-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R07 ISRAEL 

WAP914408-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R08 AUSTRALIA 

WAP914409-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R09 UAE 

WAP914410-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R10 SOUTH KOREA 

WAP914411-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R11 INDIA 

WAP914412-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R12 JORDON 

WAP914413-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R13 NEW ZEALAND 

WAP914414-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R14 THAILAND 

WAP914415-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R15 JAPAN 

WAP914416-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R16 DOMINICAN REP. 

WAP914417-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R17 BAHAMAS 

WAP914418-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R18 QATAR 

WAP914419-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R19 INDONESIA 

WAP914420-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R20 EGYPT 

WAP914421-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R21 BAHRAIN 

WAP914422-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R22 LEBANON 

WAP914425-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R25 CHILE 

WAP914426-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R26 HONG KONG 

WAP914427-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R27 PERU 

WAP914428-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R28 VENEZUELA 

WAP914429-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R29 ARGENTINA 



Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc.   Specifications Are Subject To 
Change Without Notice.   Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond,, Summit, ERS, and VSP are either registered trademarks 
or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries 

© 2018 Extreme Networks Inc. All Rights Reserved Page 4 of 7 
 

 

 

 

WAP914430-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R30 BRAZIL 

WAP914431-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R31 BRUNEI 

WAP914432-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R32 KUWAIT 

WAP914433-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R33 MALAYSIA 

WAP914434-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R34 OMAN 

WAP914435-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R35 PHILIPPINES 

WAP914436-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R36 SINGAPORE 

WAP914437-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R37 SOUTH AFRICA 

WAP914438-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R38 TRINIDAD 

WAP914439-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R39 TURKEY 

WAP914440-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R40 RUSSIA 

WAP914441-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R41 MACAU 

WAP914443-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R43 VIETNAM 

WAP914446-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R46 MOROCCO 

WAP914447-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R47 KENYA 

WAP914448-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R48 ALGERIA 

WAP914449-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R49 NIGERIA 

WAP914450-E6 WAP9144 WAVE 2 4x4 R50 GHANA 

WLC0002NAC WLAN 9100 2 AP 11N TO 11AC LIC: NU 

WLC0005APP WLAN 9100 APP CONTROL 5 AP LIC: NU 

WLC0010NAC WLAN 9100 10 AP 11N to 11AC LIC: NU 

WLC0020APP WLAN 9100 APP CONTROL 20 AP LIC: NU 

WLC0050NAC WLAN 9100 50 AP 11N to 11AC LIC: NU 

WLC0050WOS WLAN 9100 ORCH SYS 50 AP LIC: NU 

WLC0100WOS WLAN 9100 ORCH SYS 100 AP LIC: NU 

WLC0200APP WLAN 9100 APP CONTROL 200 AP LIC: NU 

WLC0500WOS WLAN 9100 ORCH SYS 500 AP LIC: NU 

WLC1000WOS WLAN 9100 ORCH SYS 1000 AP LIC: NU 

WOS9100E WLAN 9100 ORCH SYSTEM LIC: NU 

WPR9100A1-E6 WLAN 9100 POE INJECTOR NO PC 



Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc.   Specifications Are Subject To 
Change Without Notice.   Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond,, Summit, ERS, and VSP are either registered trademarks 
or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries 

© 2018 Extreme Networks Inc. All Rights Reserved Page 5 of 7 
 

 

 

Definitions 
 

•  End-of-Sales Announcement Date: Date of official End-of-Sales notice. 
 

•  End-of-Sales Date: The last date to order the product through Extreme’s point-of-sale mechanisms. 

The product is no longer offered for sale after this date on Extreme systems. The affected models will 

not be offered for sale through Extreme point-of-sale mechanisms. 

•  End of Support Services Software: The last date that new software releases, including patches and 

bug fixes, will be created. This date conforms to Extreme’s software lifecycle policies for the affected 

products. 

•  End-of-Life Date (End of Support Services): The last date a product will be supported by Extreme 
 

Networks. 
 

 
 
 
 
End of Sales Milestones 

 
 
Platform EOS Announce 

Date 
 

EOS Date 
 

End of Support SW 
 

EOL Date 

Affected 
Access Points 

defined 

 
4/23/2018 

 
6/22/2018 

 
           6/22/2019 

 
6/30/2023 

. 
 

Replacement Products 
 

Customers should work with their Extreme Networks associate to evaluate Extreme Wireless solutions for new 

deployments. 

 

WLAN 9100 ExtremeWireless ExtremeWireless WiNG 

WAP9112 
AP3912i-FCC (31025) 

AP3912i-ROW (31026) 
AP-7612-680B30-US (37101) 
AP-7612-680B30-WR (37102) 

WAP9114 
AP3915i-FCC (31028) 

AP3915i-ROW (31029) 
AP-7632-680B30-US (37111) 
AP-7632-680B30-WR (37112) 

WAP9132 
AP3915i-FCC (31028) 

AP3915i-ROW (31029) 
AP-7632-680B30-US (37111) 
AP-7632-680B30-WR (37112) 

WAP9133 
AP3935i-FCC (31012) 

AP3935i-ROW (31013) 
AP-8432-680B30-US 

AP-8432-680B30-1-WR 
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WAP9144 
AP3935i-FCC (31012) 

AP3935i-ROW (31013) 
AP-8432-680B30-US 

AP-8432-680B30-1-WR 

WAE9132 
AP3915e-FCC (31031) 

AP3915e-ROW (31032) 
AP-7632-680B40-US (37113) 
AP-7632-680B40-WR (37114) 

WAO9132 
AP3917i-FCC (31050) 

AP3917i-ROW (31051) 
AP-7662-680B30-US (37121) 
AP-7662-680B30-WR (37122) 

WAP9172 N/A N/A 

WAP9173 N/A N/A 

 

 

Product Availability 
 

These end-of-sale notice products are no longer available for ordering. 
 
 
Ongoing Support 

 
 
New contracts may only be added in the first 12 months following the end-of-sale date. Existing contracts may be 

renewed during the first 4 years of the end-of-support period, provided that that the contract expiration date does 

not extend beyond the end-of-support date as specified above. During the support period, replacement of product 

and/or repairs may be limited by availability of components. Extreme Networks reserves the right to change prices 

and/or discontinue any service plans at any time on end-of-sale product. For detailed information regarding service 

pricing on this end-of-sale product, please consult your local Extreme Networks sales representative for the most 

recent price list. 
 
 
Contact Information 

 

For more product and service information, please contact:  anordersupport@extremenetworks.com or your local 
 

Extreme Networks partner or sales representative. 
 
 
This notice is further conditioned upon the terms and conditions as described in Extreme’s published End of 

 

Sales / End of Support / End of Life policies located at the following link: 
 

http://www.extremenetworks.com/support/end-of-sale-and-end-of-support-products 
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CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PROPRIETARY RIGHTS NOTICE 

 

This document is for the sole use of the Extreme Networks’ authorized resellers and distributors and contains 

confidential and proprietary information of Extreme Networks. This document is provided for your business use 

only and is subject to the terms of any product purchase and non-disclosure agreements that you have with 

Extreme Networks. You may not disclose or distribute this document to any third party without the prior written 

consent of Extreme Networks. 
 
 

General Disclaimer. Although Extreme Networks has attempted to provide accurate information with this document, Extreme Networks assumes no responsibility 
for the accuracy of the information. Extreme Networks may change its release schedules, programs, product specifications, or definitions mentioned in the 
document at any time without notice. Any reference to non-Extreme Networks products or services is for information purposes only and constitutes neither an 
endorsement nor a recommendat




